THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI
(The High Court of Assam, Nagaland, Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh)
LAWAZIMA CAUSELIST
[PUBLISHED UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE]
Web:ghconline.gov.in

[ For Friday,5th April 2024]

BEFORE:

COURT NO: 111

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDL.) MR. CHINMOY BARUAH

10:15 AM to 1:00 PM
2:00 PMto 4:30 PM

[ALL MENTION FOR LISTING OF CASES AND FOR ANY URGENT MATTER MUST BE MADE AT 10:15 AM BEFORE RESPECTIVE BENCHES]
[AT 11:00 AM]

Sr.No. Case Number Main Parties Petitioner Advocate Respondent Advocate
ORDERS
WP(C)/5044/2023 M/S MEDHI BROTHERS MR S P DAS MR. R P KAKOTI SR. ADV.
Versus MR A ALAM (r-2 to 6)
THE UNION OF INDIA AND 8 ORS MS C BORA MS. B G BORBORUAH (r-8)
MR A B DEY (r-2 to 6)
MR. S SUTRADHAR (r-2 to
6)
DY.S.G.I.
SC, IIT
WP(C)/6622/2023 ANIL CHANDRA KALITA AND 2 ORS. MR P KALITA GA, ASSAM

Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 15 ORS

MRS S GOSWAMI

G UDDIN (r-5to0 9,11)
P ADHIKARI (r-5 to 9,11)
MR A K AZAD (r-5 to 9,11)

SC, REVENUE
WP(C)/6786/2023 MD AHEDUL HUSSAIN MS. | DEKA GA, ASSAM
Versus MS. A TALUKDAR MR D CHOUDHURY
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 8 ORS MR M CHOUDHURY
MR S DIFUSA
SC, SEC. EDU.

WP(C)/7241/2023

WP(C)/9/2024

ARNAB DAS CHOUDHURY

MS D BORGOHAIN

SC, HIGHER EDU

Versus MR. P GOHAIN MR B D DAS (R-3)
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 7 ORS MS. K BARUAH MR. S K GOSWAMI (r-4 to
MS. M SARMAH 8)

UNION OF INDIA AND 3 ORS
Versus

NO 14357400A EX SEP GIN KHAN KAP

LEAVE NOTE OF ADVOCATES FOR 05/04/2024

MR. B CHAKRAVARTY

MR H K SARMA (R-3)
MRS R DEKA (R-3)

MR. R SHARMA (r-4 to 8)
MR. H R DAS (R-3)

MR. | HUSSAIN 26-02-2024 To  10-04-2024
MS. T GOSWAMI 29-02-2024 To 10-04-2024
MR. O P BHATI 11-03-2024 To 07-04-2024
MR H R A CHOUDHURY 14-03-2024 To 10-04-2024
MD. | HUSSAIN 18-03-2024 To  15-04-2024
MR. B NATH 22-03-2024 To  05-04-2024
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https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010192672023
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010255482023
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010259412023
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010278782023
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010289942023

MR S K KEJRIWAL
MS S KEJRIWAL
MR. K P PATHAK
MR. C CHOWDHURY
MR. S SARMA

MR. R GOSWAMI
MR. A K TALUKDAR
MR. M RAHMAN
MR D K BORDOLOI
MR A W AMAN

MR D DEKA

MR. A CHAMUAH
MS. M JAIN

MR. N ALAM

MR. S P ROY

MR. N SHARMA
MR. V RAJKHOWA

03-04-2024
03-04-2024
22-03-2024
22-03-2024
05-04-2024
05-04-2024
02-04-2024
02-04-2024
04-04-2024
04-04-2024
03-04-2024
04-04-2024
08-04-2024
08-04-2024
04-04-2024
08-04-2024
08-04-2024

To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To

23-04-2024
23-04-2024
05-04-2024
18-04-2024
05-04-2024
08-04-2024
28-04-2024
21-04-2024
05-04-2024
08-04-2024
27-04-2024
09-04-2024
23-04-2024
20-04-2024
05-04-2024
22-04-2024
10-04-2024
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THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI
(The High Court of Assam, Nagaland, Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh)
LAWAZIMA CAUSELIST
[PUBLISHED UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE]
Web:ghconline.gov.in

10:15 AM to 1:00 PM
2:00 PMto 4:30 PM
[ For Friday,5th April 2024]
[ALL MENTION FOR LISTING OF CASES AND FOR ANY URGENT MATTER MUST BE MADE AT 10:15 AM BEFORE RESPECTIVE BENCHES]
[AT 11:00 AM]
BEFORE:
DEPUTY REGISTRAR (BENCH) - MR. SAPTARSHI DAS
COURT NO: 115

Sr.No. Case Number Main Parties Petitioner Advocate Respondent Advocate
ORDERS
LLA.(Civil)/3225/2017 SMTI SAPTA DEEPA BHARALI BAISHYA @ MR.M TALUKDAR MS. N MODI
in MACApp./301064/2017 QUEEN BHARALI, MR. D NATH MR. S DUTTA, SR.ADV.
Versus MR. C SHARMA
THE REGIONAL MANAGER and 2 ORS, MR. R A HAZARIKA
MR. SIDHANT DUTTA
WITH
MACApp./301064/2017 MRS SAPTA DEEPA BHARALI BAISHYA MR.M TALUKDAR
(Filing Number) Versus MR. D NATH
THE REGIONAL MANAGER ORIENTAL
INSURANCE CO. LTDand 2 ORS
MACApp./280/2019 SRI DULU LASKAR MR. M R LASKAR MR. A DUTTA (R-3)
Versus MR. R HAZARIKA MS L SHARMA (r-1)
SMTI JOONAKI BORA and 2 ORS MR. R D PHUKAN (R-1)
MRS. S BORPATRAGOHAIN
(R-1)
MRS. P M DUTTA (R-3)
MS. A PHUKAN (R-1)
L.A.(Civil)/1015/2023 THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD MR. A | SAIKIA MR. K K BHATTA (r-8)
in MACApp./390/2023 Versus MR. B KAKATI MR. R GOSWAMI (R-4)
MADHURJYA BORA AND 7 ORS . MR. S. PEGU MR. R PHUKAN (r-1)
MS. M SAIKIA (R-4)
MS. P BORTHAKUR (R-4)
WITH
MACApp./390/2023 THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD MR. A | SAIKIA
(Filing Number) Versus
MADHURJYA BORA AND 7 ORS . E
4  LA.(Civil)/1091/2023 THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD MR. A J SAIKIA MR. K K BHATTA (r-8)
in MACApp./376/2023 Versus MR. B KAKATI MR. R GOSWAMI (R-4)
BHAIJAN SONOWAL AND 7 ORS. MR. S. PEGU MS. M SAIKIA(R-4)
MS. P BORTHAKUR(R-4)
WITH
MACApp./376/2023 THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD MR. A ] SAIKIA
(Filing Number) Versus
BHAIJAN SONOWAL AND 7 ORS A
L.LA.(Civil)/3287/2023 KAJAL BHANU AND 7 ORS. MR. S ISLAM
in MACApp./6455/2023 Versus MR A HAWARI
CIRCLE OFFICER AND 3 ORS.
WITH
MACApp./6455/2023 KAJAL BHANU AND MR. S ISLAM
(Filing Number) Versus

CIRCLE OFFICER AND 3 ORS. E
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https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010201752017
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010219062017
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010004152017
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010006802023
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010006782023
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010006632023
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010006562023
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010120592023
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010120582023

6 LA.(Civil)/3669/2023 XXXXXXX MR. A K PURKAYASTHA

in Mat.App./8618/2023 Versus J U AHMED
XXXXXXX OTOLI KITS
MS S.DAS
WITH
Mat.App./8618/2023 XXXXXXX MR. N K MURRY
(Filing Number) Versus
XXXXXXX
7  LA.(Civil)/19/2024 MD. ROHIM UDDIN LASKAR MR. M H RAJBARBHUIYAN
in MACApp./15602/2023 Versus MRS R CHETRI
MUSSTT NEWARUN BEGUM BARBHUIYA MS. S RASUL
AND 2 ORS.
WITH
MACApp./15602/2023 MD. ROHIM UDDIN LASKAR MR. M H RAJBARBHUIYAN
(Filing Number) Versus
MUSSTT NEWARUN BEGUM BARBHUIYA
AND 2 ORS. F

LEAVE NOTE OF ADVOCATES FOR 05/04/2024

1) MR. | HUSSAIN 26-02-2024 To  10-04-2024
2) MS. T GOSWAMI 29-02-2024 To 10-04-2024
3) MR. O P BHATI 11-03-2024 To 07-04-2024
4) MR HR A CHOUDHURY 14-03-2024 To  10-04-2024
5) MD. | HUSSAIN 18-03-2024 To  15-04-2024
6) MR. B NATH 22-03-2024 To  05-04-2024
7) MR S K KEJRIWAL 03-04-2024 To  23-04-2024
8) MS S KEJRIWAL 03-04-2024 To  23-04-2024
9) MR. K P PATHAK 22-03-2024 To  05-04-2024
10) MR. C CHOWDHURY 22-03-2024 To  18-04-2024
11) MR. S SARMA 05-04-2024 To  05-04-2024
12) MR. R GOSWAMI 05-04-2024 To  08-04-2024
13) MR. A K TALUKDAR 02-04-2024 To  28-04-2024
14) MR. M RAHMAN 02-04-2024 To  21-04-2024
15) MR D K BORDOLOI 04-04-2024 To  05-04-2024
16) MR A W AMAN 04-04-2024 To  08-04-2024
17) MR D DEKA 03-04-2024 To  27-04-2024
18) MR. A CHAMUAH 04-04-2024 To  09-04-2024
19) MS. M JAIN 08-04-2024 To  23-04-2024
20) MR. N ALAM 08-04-2024 To  20-04-2024
21) MR. S P ROY 04-04-2024 To  05-04-2024
22) MR. N SHARMA 08-04-2024 To  22-04-2024
23) MR. V RAJKHOWA 08-04-2024 To 10-04-2024
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https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010237652023
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010160562023
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010289912023
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010288242023
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